

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/860/2025

MRS URMILA SINGH AND ANR
VS
CESC LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 18th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.T. Mina, Adv.
Mr. R. Mantosh, Adv.
Ms. Smruti Rekha Das, Adv.
Mr. P. Sandar, Adv.
...for the petitioners.

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.
...for State

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, Adv.
...for CESC

Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
...for respondent no. 5

Mr. Rajarshee Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey, Adv.
...for respondent nos. 4,6,7,8

1. This Court finds that this writ petition is to be decided only after calling upon for short affidavit from the respondents.
2. Respondents are directed to file short affidavit disclosing all the documents which are to be relied upon within a period of two weeks from date.
3. The petitioner is directed to file reply, if any, within a week thereafter.

4. Let the matter appear on 14th January, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb