

OD-92

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/860/2025

MRS URMILA SINGH AND ANR.
VS
CESC LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. R. Mantosh, Adv.
...for the petitioners.

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioners submitted that the matter is connected with the grant of electricity connection.
2. Accordingly, this Court is not having the determination.
3. WPO/860/2025 is released from the list of this Court with the liberty to the petitioner to mention before the appropriate Court having determination.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)