

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/860/2025

MRS URMILA SINGH AND ANR
VS
CESC LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Ashok Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Prajaaini Das, Adv.

Ms. Smruti Rekha Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the CESC Ltd.

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey, Adv.

...for the respondent nos.5 to 7.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Sharma, Adv.

...for the respondent no.4.

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.

...for the State.

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the parties that there is no scope for passing any *ad interim orders*.

An extension is sought for on behalf of the private respondent to file their Affidavits. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed by the CESC Limited be kept with the records.

The time to file the Affidavit-in-Opposition by the private respondent is extended till 9 February, 2026; Reply thereto, if any, be filed prior to the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 26 February, 2026.

Affidavits filed on behalf by the remaining parties be also kept with the records.

The CESC Limited is directed to serve a copy of the Affidavit-in-Opposition on the private respondent.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)