

OIPD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction)

WPO/860/2025

MRS URMILA SINGH AND ANR
VS
CESC LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 26th February, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ayshi Mishra, Adv.
...for the respondent

Mr. Debanjan Mukherji, Adv.
...for CESC

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 4

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the State

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Halder, Adv.
...for the respondent nos. 2 and 4

The Court:- As requested by the parties and in view of the submissions made by Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter appear on 6 March, 2026.

In the meantime, both parties are requested to amicably settle their disputes.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

