

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

WPO/860/2025

MRS URMILA SINGH AND ANR  
VS  
CESC LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Parikrit Lakhota, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Rekha Das, Adv.*

*Mr. B. Kumar Singh, Adv.*

*...for petitioner.*

*Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.*

*...for respondent.*

*Ms. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.*

*...for State.*

*Mr. Debanjan Mukherjee, Adv.*

*...for CESC ltd.*

The Court: Affidavit in Opposition filed by the respondents be kept with the records. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that they are not interested in filing any Reply.

An adjournment is prayed for on the personal ground of the Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents.

The matter stands adjourned for the day.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)